UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

Before Administrative Judges:
Michael M. Gibson, Chairman

Dr. Gary S. Arnold
Dr. Randall J. Charbeneau

In the Matter of Docket Nos. 52-12-COL and 52-13-COL

SOUTH TEXAS PROJECT NUCLEAR ASLBP No. 09-885-08-COL-BDO01
OPERATING COMPANY
February 7, 2011
(South Texas Project Units 3 and 4)

ORDER
(Revising Case Caption)

By letter dated January 21, 2011, counsel for South Texas Project Nuclear Operating
Company informed the Board that effective January 24, 2011, Nuclear Innovation North
America LLC (NINA) will be the lead applicant for South Texas Project, Units 3 and 4 and
requested that the Board revise the case caption.” Accordingly, we revise the case caption in

this proceeding to the following:

NUCLEAR INNOVATION NORTH AMERICA LLC
(South Texas Project Units 3 and 4)

It is so ORDERED.

FOR THE ATOMIC SAFETY
AND LICENSING BOARD

/RA/

Michael M. Gibson, Chairman
ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE

Rockville, Maryland
February 7, 2011

! See Letter from Steven P. Frantz, Counsel for STP Nuclear Operating Company, to the
Licensing Board at 1 (Jan. 21, 2011).
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U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: T-3F23

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Michael M. Gibson, Chair
Administrative Judge
E-mail: michael.gibson@nrc.gov

Gary S. Arnold
Administrative Judge
E-mail: gary.arnold@nrc.gov

Randall J. Charbeneau
Administrative Judge
E-mail: Randall.Charbeneau@nrc.gov

Katie Tucker, Law Clerk

E-mail: katie.tucker@nrc.gov
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Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004
Counsel for the Applicant
Stephen J. Burdick, Esq.
Steven P. Frantz, Esq.

Alvin Gutterman, Esq.

John E. Matthews, Esq.

Mary Freeze, Assistant
E-mail:
sburdick@morganlewis.com
sfrantz@morganlewis.com;
agutterman@morganlewis.com
jmatthews@morganlewis.com
mfreeze@morganlewis.com

Sustainable Energy and Economic
Development (SEED) Coalition

Robert V. Eye, Esq.

Brett A. Jarmer, Esq.

April Middleton, Assistant

Kauffman & Eye

112 SW 6™ Avenue, Suite 202

Topeka, Kansas 66603

E-mail: bob@kauffmaneye.com

E-mail: brett@kauffmaneye.com

E-mail: april@kauffmaneye.com

Southwest Workers’ Union
Lanny Alan Sinkin, Esq.

1801 Westlake Drive #212
Austin, Texas 78746

E-mail: lanny.sinkin@gmail.com

Dated at Rockville, Maryland
this 7"day of February 2011

Sustainable Energy and Economic
Development (SEED) Coalition

Diane Curran

Harmon, Curran, Spielberg, &

Eisenberg, LLP

1726 M Street N.W., Suite 600

Washington, DC 20036

E-mail: dcurran@harmoncurran.com

Sustainable Energy & Economic
Development (SEED) Coalition

Eliza Brown, Clean Energy Advocate

1303 San Antonio #100

Austin, Texas 78701

E-mail: eliza.seedcoalition@gmail.com

[Original signed by Nancy Greathead]

Office of the Secretary of the Commission



